



San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board

Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 From: SF Bay Regional Water Board 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 Oakland CA, 94612

Project Title: 2530 Las Amigas Road Culvert Replacement Project (Project)

Project Location - Specific: (lat: 38.2382879, long: -122.338253)
Project Location - City: Los Carneros, Unincorporated Napa County

Project Location - County: Napa County

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The Project's objective is to replace 31 linear feet (If) of driveway drainage culverts where an unnamed tributary channel stream (Stream) to the Napa River flows at 2530 Las Amigas Road (lat: 38.2382879, long: -122.338253) in the Unincorporated Los Carneros American Viticulture Area of Napa County. The Project will slip line three individual failing and oxidizing corrugated metal pipes (CMPs) under a concrete headwall and masonry driveway bridge with three dual wall helical corrugated steel pipe (CSPs) culverts.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project as Lead Agency: SF Bay Regional Water Board Name of Legally Responsible Persons or Agency Carrying Out Project: Samantha Mueller

| Exempt Status: | | |
|----------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| | Ministerial (Sec. 21080b(1); 15268); | |
| | Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080b(3); 15269(a)); | |
| | Emergency Project (Sec. 21080b(4); 15269(b)(c)); | |
| \boxtimes | Categorical Exemption (State Type and Section Number): | 15302- Replacement or |
| | | Reconstruction, Class 2, C. |
| | Statutory Exemption (State Code Number): | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

Reasons why Project is exempt: The Project is exempt because the new CMPs will directly replace similarly sized AMPs, with no expansion of use or capacity.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Erin Fairley

Title: Environmental Scientist

Email: erin.fairley@waterboards.ca.gov

Telephone: (510) 622-2324

Signature:

